CDA March Tournament

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Debater

Ryan Jakubowski
King

Steven Blanco
King

Tyler Srihari
King

Aryeh Pollack
Stamford

Elias Orrell
Greenwich

Phoebe Dai
King

Diya Vijit Nair
Wilton

Achintya Srinivasan

Wilton

Varsha Arun
Wilton

Lilah Gettler
Wilton

Henry Littin
Wilton

Leia Potenza
Westhill

Gus Leffers
New Canaan

Amrit Mohapatra

Blind Brook Debat...

Polina Whelan

Academy of Infor...

Will Knispel (N)
Ridgefield

Catherine Ticsa
New Canaan

Ishanvi Jaiswal
Wilton

Derek Shah
King

Rohan Arun (N)
Westhill

Pts

113.5

112.5

110

110

110

110

110

110

109.5

109.5

109.5

109

108.5

108

108

108

108

107.5

107.5

107.5

Rnk

10

10

10

Stamford Varsity

Basis: CDA Debate Speakers

OPt

26.64

26.64

26.75

26.1

27.01

26.31

25.84

26.18

26.31

25.84

26.18

25.79

26.34

26.53

26.39

25.9

26.39

25.85

26.75

25.79

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

ORk

4.72

4.72

4.87

5.56

4.06

5.12

5.18

4.56

5.62

5.18

4.56

5.5

4.75

4.93

5.18

4.75

5.43

4.87

5.5

OpW

2.75

2.75

2.5

1.75

2.5

1.75

1.25

2.5

1.25

2.5

1.75

2.25

2.25

2.25

1.75

2.5

1.75

Rand

83.05

20.96

65.54

74.05

1.58

64.62

94.97

52.55

99.59

35.07

43.17

1.01

20.33

13.73

65.83

94.35

7.35

90.17

51.32

91.29

Speakers in Order

Raw Scores

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

W1228 R2:

W2128.5

W1227.5R2:

W1228.5

W1328 R2:

W2129

42275 R2:

W1328.5

W4127 R2:

4328

W4128 R2:

W?2428.5

24275 R2:

w2127

W 1328.5R2:

4328

W2126 R2:

W2127.5

4227 R2:

W21 26

W1327 R2:

43285

4228 R2:

W1227

W3128 R2:

4326.5

24265 R2:

31285

W2126.5R2:

w2127

W1328 R2:

3427

W1327.5R2:

34255

23265 R2:

W1226

W3126.5R2:

W1228.5

2427 R2:

W2127

W3128.5R3:

W1328 R3:

W1326.5R3:

3227 R3:

W2127 R3:

4326 R3:

W2128 R3:

W3225 R3:

W2128 R3:

W2128.5R3:

W2 325.5R3:

W2127.5R3:

1426 R3:

43255 R3:

2427 R3:

43265 R3:

W1328.5R3:

2428 R3:

W31255R3:

W1227 R3:

Printed 2026-03-08 17:42:31 GMT Page 1 of 4

W2128.5

W1228.5

W1326.5

W1227

W2428

W2127.5

W12275

W1228.5

1328

W1228

W2128.5

W1226.5

W3228

W4127.5

42275

3226.5

2426.5

2327

W3127

W2126.5



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Krish Donikena
Westhill

Brian Watson
Stamford

Anushka Khubcha...

Weston

Saaina Wadhwa
Westhill

Gabriella La Magna
New Canaan

Fabio Curillo
Academy of Infor...

Tejas Dakshin
Academy of Infor...

Arav Gupta
Wilton

Rex Kanner

Blind Brook Debat...

Minh Ho
Academy of Infor...

lan Kurlander

King

Amelia Nandikesan
Stamford

Leo Barnes (N)
Darien

Nikita Shterk
Greenwich

Lula Wang
Greenwich

Tanisha Alilaikann...

Academy of Infor...

Keeran Giritharan
Westhill

Joseph Dippolito
Westhill

Phillip Bilenko
Academy of Infor...

Julia Mensch

Blind Brook Debat...

Alexander Amann
Academy of Infor...

Sherry Wu (N)
Ridgefield

107.33

107

107

107

107

107

106.5

106.5

106.5

106.5

106.5

106

106

106

106

105.5

105.5

105.5

105.5

105.5

105.5

105.5

11

11

10

14

10

10

11

14

26.5

26.37

26.03

26.54

26.39

26.43

25.79

26.31

26.15

26.39

26.31

26.14

25.64

25.85

26.37

25.9

26.75

26.75

25.79

26.15

26.59

25.9

4.41

5.31

5.5

4.56

5.37

5.33

5.62

5.5

5.18

5.12

4.72

5.06

4.81

5.18

5.06

5.06

5.33

5.5

5.06

4.75

2.67

15

1.75

2.75

15

1.33

15

2.5

2.5

1.75

1.33

15

2.25

2.25

7.86

21.28

54.73

9.05

82.32

86.16

42.34

91.91

3.56

44.26

5.01

10.66

31.18

71.29

72.72

83.78

21.79

60.15

95.97

3.09

52.42

81.79

R2:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

W21255R3:

4327 R2:

W3126.5

W3127 R2:

W41255

W1326.5R2:

3426.5

W3126.5R2:

4326

W 1425.5R2:

43255

43265 R2:

w2127

W1226 R2:

W1227

2427 R2:

W1226

W1226 R2:

W1226

W14 26.5R2:

W 4227

2427 R2:

2426.5

W1227 R2:

W31255

W1227 R2:

4226

W1327.5R2:

W1227.5

W 1325.5R2:

34255

3426 R2:

W2126.5

4326 R2:

W1227

3426 R2:

W1227

2426 R2:

W21 26.5

24255 R2:

4226

W3127.5R2:

4326.5

4328 R4:

W2126 R3:

34265 R3:

2426 R3:

W1327.5R3:

4228 R3:

W3128 R3:

W1227 R3:

W2128 R3:

42728 R3:

4326 R3:

W2125 R3:

4227 R3:

3426 R3:

W3225 R3:

W 3127.5R3:

W2126 R3:

W2127 R3:

W1327 R3:

W 1228.5R3:

W4126.5R3:

3426 R3:

W3127

W4127.5

1328

W 4228

4227

1428

W1225

1326.5

42255

2426.5

W1227

W1327.5

4226.5

1427

4226

3427

W 3227

W 23255

W21255

42245

W1327.5

23255

Printed 2026-03-08 17:42:31 GMT Page 2 of 4



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Kartik Nayyar
Westhill

Harry Mattinson

Blind Brook Debat...

Charlie Rohtbart

Blind Brook Debat...

Eli Fetterer

Academy of Infor...

Kaitlyn Qin
Greenwich

Kathryn Diem
Stamford

Cal Gillin
Stamford

Olivia Durden
Wilton

Arnav Bhatia
Greenwich

Sana Rathi
Westhill

Maggie Nurzia
New Canaan

Edwin Sandoval

Academy of Infor...

Anika Rizvi
New Canaan

Hadrian Nobay
Greenwich

Anika Bansal
Darien

Sydney Halvorsen
Darien

Thomas Marousek
Darien

Yashvi Mehta
Weston

Richa Munjal

Blind Brook Debat...

Rhoheem McGawn

Stamford

Eve Vorona (N)
Greenwich

Shay Click (N)
Westhill

105.33

105

105

105

104.5

104.5

104.5

104.5

104.5

104.5

104.5

104

104

103.5

103.5

103.5

103.5

103.5

103.5

103

103

102.67

10.67

10

12

12

12

14

14

14

10

11

11

12

14

15

13

14

13.33

26.5

26.65

26.65

26.43

26.37

26.37

26.1

25.85

27.01

26.54

26.34

26.59

26.37

26.4

26.05

25.78

25.64

26.03

26.53

26.37

25.85

26.22

4.41

5.06

5.06

5.37

4.81

5.06

5.56

5.43

4.06

4.56

4.75

5.06

4.93

5.06

4.79

5.06

5.5

4.93

5.31

4.58

2.67

2.25

2.25

1.5

2.5

1.75

1.75

2.5

2.75

2.25

2.25

1.75

1.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

15

2.33

84.21

10.61

13.12

24.27

65.32

27.72

48.12

0.29

98.17

73.97

16.27

25.14

24.92

32.45

25.36

7.25

3.59

76.83

60.02

86.91

99.77

71.68

R2:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:

W1226 R3:

32265 R2:

4325

2327 R2:

43255

W4126.5R2:

4326

W1326 R2:

W2126

34245 R2:

W1226.5

2426 R2:

W31255

2326 R2:

W1226

W14 255R2:

3426.5

W3125 R2:

3427

W3127 R2:

3426.5

42245 R2:

2426

23265 R2:

4326

2427 R2:

W2127

W1225 R2:

W1326.5

43265 R2:

3425

W2127.5R2:

W1324.5

W1326 R2:

W1424

24255 R2:

1327

43265 R2:

W 1326

W2127 R2:

24255

3424 R3:

3427 R4:
W1226 R3:
W 12255R3:
2426 R3:
W32255R3:
4327 R3:
23265 R3:
42265 R3:
W1226.5R3:
42255 R3:
4124 R3:
W1427 R3:
43255 R3:
34235 R3:
43255 R3:
3428 R3:
24255 R3:
4326.5 R3:
3425 R3:
W 1225.5R3:
43255 R3:
3426 R4:

W1326

W1327.5

W3127

1426.5

2427

1226.5

W1226.5

3226

W 4226

W 4227

W 2327

W3126.5

3426

W3126

4326.5

W2124

2426

3127

W1426

W 1425

4125

4327

Printed 2026-03-08 17:42:31 GMT Page 3 of 4



65 Melanie McClancy 1025 13 1 25.78 5.25 125 97.62 RI: 3425 R2: 43275 R3: W2125

Darien R4: 3425

66 Zahra Fadil 102 11 1 26.37 5.06 1.75 35.46 R1: 3425 R2: 3425 R3: 2126
Stamford R4: W2126

67 Sophie Yu 102 12 1 26.42 4.68 175  38.86 RI1: 3425 R2: 4325 R3: W4 326
Greenwich R4: 4226

68 Tammey Jourdain... 102 14.67 1 26.22 458 233 5889 RI1: 3424 R3: 4326 R4: 4326.5
Westhill

69 Aarna Gupta 102 15 26.37 4.93 1.75 87.57 R1: 32255 R2: 34255 R3: 34255
NeW Canaan R4: 34255

70 Jessica Sharma 101.5 14 2 25.9 5.18 2 26.02 R1: W3124 R2: W1326.5R3: 4326.5
Academy of Infor... R4: 34245

71 Mark Asada 1005 12 2 26.4 5.06 1.75 67.35 R1l: 4225 R2: 4323 R3: W1325
Greenwich R4: W1227.5

72 Matthew Minnick (... 100.5 13 2 26.14 4.72 2.5 38.49 R1: 4225 R2: W1224 R3: W1326
Stamford R4: 24255

73 Parker Birbach (N) 100.5 15 1 26.42 4.68 1.75 55.69 R1: 4325.5 R2: 34245 R3: W34255
Greenwich R4: 2425

74 Adolfo Sanz (N) 100 8 1 26.66 5.06 2.25 27.38 R1: W21245R2: 41255 R3: 4325
Ridgefield R4: 4225

75 Thomas Ehrbar 100 13 2 26.05 4.79 2 84.22 R1: W2123.5R2: 3425 R3: 3426
Darien R4: W3125.5

76 Anne Printsev 98.5 10 1 26.23 5.06 2 18.23 R1: 3423 R2: W1227 R3: 4324
Westhill R4: 2324.5

77 Saksham Behl 97 12 1 26.23 5.06 2 8.36 R1: 4322 R2: W2126.5R3: 43245
Westhill R4: 3224

78 Gabriel Parker (N) 97 13 1 26.66 5.06 2.25 73.76 R1: W12245R2: 1424 R3: 34245
Ridgefield R4: 4224

79 Matt Lazatin (N) 95 13 2629 5 1.75 25.31 R1: 4225 R2: 3423 R3: 4322
W.Harding R4: 4325

80 Zyrene Lazatin (N) 94.5 14 2629 5 175  30.19 R1: 4224 R2: 43235 R3: 3423
W.Harding R4: 3424

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org. Printed 2026-03-08 17:42:31 GMT Page 4 of 4



