

# CDA March Tournament

# Stamford Varsity

# Speakers in Order

## Basis: CDA Debate Speakers

	Debater	Pts	Rnk	W	OPt	ORk	OpW	Rand	Raw Scores
1	Ryan Jakubowski King	113.5	5	4	26.64	4.72	2.75	83.05	R1: W 1 2 28 R2: W 3 1 28.5 R3: W 2 1 28.5 R4: W 2 1 28.5
2	Steven Blanco King	112.5	8	4	26.64	4.72	2.75	20.96	R1: W 1 2 27.5 R2: W 1 3 28 R3: W 1 2 28.5 R4: W 1 2 28.5
3	Tyler Srihari King	110	6	4	26.75	4.87	2.5	65.54	R1: W 1 3 28 R2: W 1 3 26.5 R3: W 1 3 26.5 R4: W 2 1 29
4	Aryeh Pollack Stamford	110	6	2	26.1	5.56	1.75	74.05	R1: 4 2 27.5 R2: 3 2 27 R3: W 1 2 27 R4: W 1 3 28.5
5	Elias Orrell Greenwich	110	7	3	27.01	4.06	2.5	1.58	R1: W 4 1 27 R2: W 2 1 27 R3: W 2 4 28 R4: 4 3 28
6	Phoebe Dai King	110	7	3	26.31	5.12	1.75	64.62	R1: W 4 1 28 R2: 4 3 26 R3: W 2 1 27.5 R4: W 2 4 28.5
7	Diya Vijit Nair Wilton	110	7	3	25.84	5.18	1.25	94.97	R1: 2 4 27.5 R2: W 2 1 28 R3: W 1 2 27.5 R4: W 2 1 27
8	Achintya Srinivasan Wilton	110	10	3	26.18	4.56	2.5	52.55	R1: W 1 3 28.5 R2: W 3 2 25 R3: W 1 2 28.5 R4: 4 3 28
9	Varsha Arun Wilton	109.5	5	3	26.31	5.62	2	99.59	R1: W 2 1 26 R2: W 2 1 28 R3: 1 3 28 R4: W 2 1 27.5
10	Lilah Gettler Wilton	109.5	8	3	25.84	5.18	1.25	35.07	R1: 4 2 27 R2: W 2 1 28.5 R3: W 1 2 28 R4: W 2 1 26
11	Henry Littin Wilton	109.5	9	3	26.18	4.56	2.5	43.17	R1: W 1 3 27 R2: W 2 3 25.5 R3: W 2 1 28.5 R4: 4 3 28.5
12	Leia Potenza Westhill	109	5	3	25.79	5.5	1.75	1.01	R1: 4 2 28 R2: W 2 1 27.5 R3: W 1 2 26.5 R4: W 1 2 27
13	Gus Leffers New Canaan	108.5	7	2	26.34	4.75	2.25	20.33	R1: W 3 1 28 R2: 1 4 26 R3: W 3 2 28 R4: 4 3 26.5
14	Amrit Mohapatra Blind Brook Debat...	108	7	1	26.53	4.93	2.25	13.73	R1: 2 4 26.5 R2: 4 3 25.5 R3: W 4 1 27.5 R4: 3 1 28.5
15	Polina Whelan Academy of Infor...	108	8	2	26.39	5.18	2	65.83	R1: W 2 1 26.5 R2: 2 4 27 R3: 4 2 27.5 R4: W 2 1 27
16	Will Knispel (N) Ridgefield	108	9	1	25.9	4.75	2.25	94.35	R1: W 1 3 28 R2: 4 3 26.5 R3: 3 2 26.5 R4: 3 4 27
17	Catherine Ticsa New Canaan	108	10	2	26.39	5	2	7.35	R1: W 1 3 27.5 R2: W 1 3 28.5 R3: 2 4 26.5 R4: 3 4 25.5
18	Ishanvi Jaiswal Wilton	107.5	7	1	25.85	5.43	1.75	90.17	R1: 2 3 26.5 R2: 2 4 28 R3: 2 3 27 R4: W 1 2 26
19	Derek Shah King	107.5	9	4	26.75	4.87	2.5	51.32	R1: W 3 1 26.5 R2: W 3 1 25.5 R3: W 3 1 27 R4: W 1 2 28.5
20	Rohan Arun (N) Westhill	107.5	10	3	25.79	5.5	1.75	91.29	R1: 2 4 27 R2: W 1 2 27 R3: W 2 1 26.5 R4: W 2 1 27

21	Krish Donikena Westhill	107.33	8	3	26.5	4.41	2.67	7.86	R2: W 2 1 25.5 R3: 4 3 28 R4: W 3 1 27
22	Brian Watson Stamford	107	6	3	26.37	5.31	1.5	21.28	R1: 4 3 27 R2: W 2 1 26 R3: W 4 1 27.5 R4: W 3 1 26.5
23	Anushka Khubcha... Weston	107	6	2	26.03	5.5	1.75	54.73	R1: W 3 1 27 R2: 3 4 26.5 R3: 1 3 28 R4: W 4 1 25.5
24	Saaina Wadhwa Westhill	107	9	2	26.54	4.56	2.75	9.05	R1: W 1 3 26.5 R2: 2 4 26 R3: W 4 2 28 R4: 3 4 26.5
25	Gabriella La Magna New Canaan	107	11	2	26.39	5	2	82.32	R1: W 3 1 26.5 R2: W 1 3 27.5 R3: 4 2 27 R4: 4 3 26
26	Fabio Curillo Academy of Infor...	107	11	1	26.43	5.37	1.5	86.16	R1: W 1 4 25.5 R2: 4 2 28 R3: 1 4 28 R4: 4 3 25.5
27	Tejas Dakshin Academy of Infor...	106.5	7	3	25.79	5.33	1.33	42.34	R1: 4 3 26.5 R2: W 3 1 28 R3: W 1 2 25 R4: W 2 1 27
28	Arav Gupta Wilton	106.5	8	3	26.31	5.62	2	91.91	R1: W 1 2 26 R2: W 1 2 27 R3: 1 3 26.5 R4: W 1 2 27
29	Rex Kanner Blind Brook Debat...	106.5	8	2	26.15	5.5	1.5	3.56	R1: 2 4 27 R2: W 2 1 28 R3: 4 2 25.5 R4: W 1 2 26
30	Minh Ho Academy of Infor...	106.5	10	2	26.39	5.18	2	44.26	R1: W 1 2 26 R2: 4 2 28 R3: 2 4 26.5 R4: W 1 2 26
31	Ian Kurlander King	106.5	14	3	26.31	5.12	1.75	5.01	R1: W 1 4 26.5 R2: 4 3 26 R3: W 1 2 27 R4: W 4 2 27
32	Amelia Nandikesan Stamford	106	6	2	26.14	4.72	2.5	10.66	R1: 2 4 27 R2: W 2 1 25 R3: W 1 3 27.5 R4: 2 4 26.5
33	Leo Barnes (N) Darien	106	7	2	25.64	5.06	2	31.18	R1: W 1 2 27 R2: 4 2 27 R3: 4 2 26.5 R4: W 3 1 25.5
34	Nikita Shterk Greenwich	106	7	1	25.85	5.25	2	71.29	R1: W 1 2 27 R2: 3 4 26 R3: 1 4 27 R4: 4 2 26
35	Lula Wang Greenwich	106	9	3	26.37	4.81	2.5	72.72	R1: W 1 3 27.5 R2: W 3 2 25 R3: 4 2 26 R4: W 1 2 27.5
36	Tanisha Alilaikann... Academy of Infor...	105.5	8	2	25.9	5.18	2	83.78	R1: W 1 3 25.5 R2: W 3 1 27.5 R3: 3 4 27 R4: 3 4 25.5
37	Keeran Giritharan Westhill	105.5	9	3	26.75	5.06	1.75	21.79	R1: 3 4 26 R2: W 2 1 26 R3: W 3 2 27 R4: W 2 1 26.5
38	Joseph Dippolito Westhill	105.5	9	3	26.75	5.06	1.75	60.15	R1: 4 3 26 R2: W 2 1 27 R3: W 2 3 25.5 R4: W 1 2 27
39	Phillip Bilenko Academy of Infor...	105.5	10	3	25.79	5.33	1.33	95.97	R1: 3 4 26 R2: W 1 3 27 R3: W 2 1 25.5 R4: W 1 2 27
40	Julia Mensch Blind Brook Debat...	105.5	10	2	26.15	5.5	1.5	3.09	R1: 2 4 26 R2: W 1 2 28.5 R3: 4 2 24.5 R4: W 2 1 26.5
41	Alexander Amann Academy of Infor...	105.5	11	2	26.59	5.06	2.25	52.42	R1: 2 4 25.5 R2: W 4 1 26.5 R3: W 1 3 27.5 R4: 4 2 26
42	Sherry Wu (N) Ridgefield	105.5	14	1	25.9	4.75	2.25	81.79	R1: W 3 1 27.5 R2: 3 4 26 R3: 2 3 25.5 R4: 4 3 26.5

43	Kartik Nayyar Westhill	105.33	10.67	3	26.5	4.41	2.67	84.21	R2: W 1 2 26	R3: 3 4 27	R4: W 1 3 26
44	Harry Mattinson Blind Brook Debat...	105	9	2	26.65	5.06	2.25	10.61	R1: 3 2 26.5 R4: 4 3 25	R2: W 1 2 26	R3: W 1 3 27.5
45	Charlie Rohtbart Blind Brook Debat...	105	10	2	26.65	5.06	2.25	13.12	R1: 2 3 27 R4: 4 3 25.5	R2: W 1 2 25.5	R3: W 3 1 27
46	Eli Fetterer Academy of Infor...	105	12	1	26.43	5.37	1.5	24.27	R1: W 4 1 26.5 R4: 4 3 26	R2: 2 4 26	R3: 1 4 26.5
47	Kaitlyn Qin Greenwich	104.5	9	3	26.37	4.81	2.5	65.32	R1: W 1 3 26 R4: W 2 1 26	R2: W 3 2 25.5	R3: 2 4 27
48	Kathryn Diem Stamford	104.5	9	1	26.37	5.06	1.75	27.72	R1: 3 4 24.5 R4: W 1 2 26.5	R2: 4 3 27	R3: 1 2 26.5
49	Cal Gillin Stamford	104.5	12	2	26.1	5.56	1.75	48.12	R1: 2 4 26 R4: W 3 1 25.5	R2: 2 3 26.5	R3: W 1 2 26.5
50	Olivia Durden Wilton	104.5	12	1	25.85	5.43	1.75	0.29	R1: 2 3 26 R4: W 1 2 26	R2: 4 2 26.5	R3: 3 2 26
51	Arnav Bhatia Greenwich	104.5	14	3	27.01	4.06	2.5	98.17	R1: W 1 4 25.5 R4: 3 4 26.5	R2: W 1 2 26.5	R3: W 4 2 26
52	Sana Rathi Westhill	104.5	14	2	26.54	4.56	2.75	73.97	R1: W 3 1 25 R4: 3 4 27	R2: 4 2 25.5	R3: W 4 2 27
53	Maggie Nurzia New Canaan	104.5	14	2	26.34	4.75	2.25	16.27	R1: W 3 1 27 R4: 3 4 26.5	R2: 4 1 24	R3: W 2 3 27
54	Edwin Sandoval Academy of Infor...	104	10	2	26.59	5.06	2.25	25.14	R1: 4 2 24.5 R4: 2 4 26	R2: W 1 4 27	R3: W 3 1 26.5
55	Anika Rizvi New Canaan	104	11		26.37	4.93	1.75	24.92	R1: 2 3 26.5 R4: 4 3 26	R2: 4 3 25.5	R3: 3 4 26
56	Hadrian Nobay Greenwich	103.5	8	2	26.4	5.06	1.75	32.45	R1: 2 4 27 R4: W 2 1 27	R2: 3 4 23.5	R3: W 3 1 26
57	Anika Bansal Darien	103.5	8	2	26.05	4.79	2	25.36	R1: W 1 2 25 R4: W 1 3 26.5	R2: 4 3 25.5	R3: 4 3 26.5
58	Sydney Halvorsen Darien	103.5	11	1	25.78	5.25	1.25	7.25	R1: 4 3 26.5 R4: 3 4 25	R2: 3 4 28	R3: W 2 1 24
59	Thomas Marousek Darien	103.5	12	2	25.64	5.06	2	3.59	R1: W 2 1 27.5 R4: W 1 3 24.5	R2: 2 4 25.5	R3: 2 4 26
60	Yashvi Mehta Weston	103.5	14	2	26.03	5.5	1.75	76.83	R1: W 1 3 26 R4: W 1 4 24	R2: 4 3 26.5	R3: 3 1 27
61	Richa Munjal Blind Brook Debat...	103.5	15	1	26.53	4.93	2.25	60.02	R1: 2 4 25.5 R4: 1 3 27	R2: 3 4 25	R3: W 1 4 26
62	Rhoheem McGawn Stamford	103	13	3	26.37	5.31	1.5	86.91	R1: 4 3 26.5 R4: W 1 3 26	R2: W 1 2 25.5	R3: W 1 4 25
63	Eve Vorona (N) Greenwich	103	14	1	25.85	5.25	2	99.77	R1: W 2 1 27 R4: 2 4 25.5	R2: 4 3 25.5	R3: 4 1 25
64	Shay Click (N) Westhill	102.67	13.33	1	26.22	4.58	2.33	71.68	R1: 3 4 24	R3: 3 4 26	R4: 4 3 27

65	Melanie McClancy Darien	102.5	13	1	25.78	5.25	1.25	97.62	R1: 3 4 25 R4: 3 4 25	R2: 4 3 27.5	R3: W 2 1 25
66	Zahra Fadil Stamford	102	11	1	26.37	5.06	1.75	35.46	R1: 3 4 25 R4: W 2 1 26	R2: 3 4 25	R3: 2 1 26
67	Sophie Yu Greenwich	102	12	1	26.42	4.68	1.75	38.86	R1: 3 4 25 R4: 4 2 26	R2: 4 3 25	R3: W 4 3 26
68	Tammy Jourdain... Westhill	102	14.67	1	26.22	4.58	2.33	58.89	R1: 3 4 24	R3: 4 3 26	R4: 4 3 26.5
69	Aarna Gupta New Canaan	102	15		26.37	4.93	1.75	87.57	R1: 3 2 25.5 R4: 3 4 25.5	R2: 3 4 25.5	R3: 3 4 25.5
70	Jessica Sharma Academy of Infor...	101.5	14	2	25.9	5.18	2	26.02	R1: W 3 1 24 R4: 3 4 24.5	R2: W 1 3 26.5	R3: 4 3 26.5
71	Mark Asada Greenwich	100.5	12	2	26.4	5.06	1.75	67.35	R1: 4 2 25 R4: W 1 2 27.5	R2: 4 3 23	R3: W 1 3 25
72	Matthew Minnick (... Stamford	100.5	13	2	26.14	4.72	2.5	38.49	R1: 4 2 25 R4: 2 4 25.5	R2: W 1 2 24	R3: W 1 3 26
73	Parker Birbach (N) Greenwich	100.5	15	1	26.42	4.68	1.75	55.69	R1: 4 3 25.5 R4: 2 4 25	R2: 3 4 24.5	R3: W 3 4 25.5
74	Adolfo Sanz (N) Ridgefield	100	8	1	26.66	5.06	2.25	27.38	R1: W 2 1 24.5 R4: 4 2 25	R2: 4 1 25.5	R3: 4 3 25
75	Thomas Ehrbar Darien	100	13	2	26.05	4.79	2	84.22	R1: W 2 1 23.5 R4: W 3 1 25.5	R2: 3 4 25	R3: 3 4 26
76	Anne Printsev Westhill	98.5	10	1	26.23	5.06	2	18.23	R1: 3 4 23 R4: 2 3 24.5	R2: W 1 2 27	R3: 4 3 24
77	Saksham Behl Westhill	97	12	1	26.23	5.06	2	8.36	R1: 4 3 22 R4: 3 2 24	R2: W 2 1 26.5	R3: 4 3 24.5
78	Gabriel Parker (N) Ridgefield	97	13	1	26.66	5.06	2.25	73.76	R1: W 1 2 24.5 R4: 4 2 24	R2: 1 4 24	R3: 3 4 24.5
79	Matt Lazatin (N) W.Harding	95	13		26.29	5	1.75	25.31	R1: 4 2 25 R4: 4 3 25	R2: 3 4 23	R3: 4 3 22
80	Zyrene Lazatin (N) W.Harding	94.5	14		26.29	5	1.75	30.19	R1: 4 2 24 R4: 3 4 24	R2: 4 3 23.5	R3: 3 4 23